
HAYWARD SUCCESSOR AGENCY OVERSIGHT BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE HAYWARD SUCCESSOR
AGENCY, APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR

THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2015 ("ROPS 14-15B") AND THE
ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE 2014-15 FISCAL YEAR, AND DIRECTING THE

CITY MANAGER TO TAKE ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE
REQUIREMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS APPROVAL

WHEREAS, pursuant to ABx1 26 (as amended by AB 1484, the "Dissolution
Statutes"), the separate legal entity known as the Hayward Successor Agency (the "Successor
Agency") must prepare "Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules" ("ROPS") that enumerate
the enforceable obligations and expenses of the Successor Agency for each successive six-month
fiscal period until the wind down and disposition of assets of the dissolved Redevelopment
Agency of the City ofHayward (the "Dissolved RDA") has been completed; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staffhas prepared a ROPS for the six-month
fiscal period commencing on January 1,2015 and continuing through June 30,2015 ("ROPS 14­
15B"); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staffhas prepared an administrative budget for the
fiscal period commencing on July 1, 2014 and continuing through June 30,2015 ("FY 14-15
Administrative Budget"); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency is entitled to an administrative cost allowance (the
"Administrative Cost Allowance") pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34171(b) and
34183(a)(3) in the approximate amount of $250,000 for the 2014-15 fiscal year ofwhich
approximately $125,000 will be disbursed during the ROPS 14-15B period; and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Statutes, ROPS 14-15B and the FY 14-15
Administrative Budget must be approved by the Successor Agency's oversight board (the
"Oversight Board") to enable the Successor Agency to continue to make payments on
enforceable obligations and to pay for administrative costs of the Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staffprepared and on September 23,2014 the City
Council approved the following documents, copies ofwhich are on file with the City Clerk
(acting as the Secretary of the Successor Agency):

1. The ROPS 14-15B; and

2. The FY 14-15 Administrative Budget; and

Page 1 of3



WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Statutes, the ROPS 14-15B and the FY 14-15
Administrative Budget must be submitted by the Successor Agency to the Oversight Board for
the Oversight Board's approval in accordance with Health and Safety Code Sections 34177 and
34180(g); and

WHEREAS, the ROPS 14-15B and the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget have been
submitted by the Successor Agency to the Alameda County Administrative Officer, the Alameda
County Auditor-Controller, and the State Department ofFinance in accordance with Health and
Safety Code Section 34179.6; and

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report provides supporting information upon which
the actions set forth in this Resolution are based.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby finds,
resolves, and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and correct, and, together with
information provided by the Successor Agency staff and the public, form the basis for the
approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations set forth below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board, pursuant to Health and Safety
Code Section 34180(g) and 341770), hereby approves the ROPS 14-15B and the FY 14-15
Administrative Budget, in the respective forms on file with the City Clerk, including the
agreements and obligations described on the ROPS 14-15B and hereby determines that such
agreements and obligations constitute "enforceable obligations" and "recognized obligations" for
all purposes ofthe Dissolution Statutes. In connection with such approval, the Oversight Board
makes the specific findings set forth below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board has examined the items on the
approved ROPS 14-15B and finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance
and preservation ofproperty owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance
with the terms ofthe Dissolution Statutes, the continued administration of the ongoing
enforceable obligations herein approved by the Oversight Board, or the expeditious wind-down
ofthe affairs of the Dissolved RDA by the Successor Agency.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Successor Agency is authorized and directed to
enter into any agreements and amendments to agreements consistent with the Dissolution
Statutes and necessary to memorialize and implement the agreements and obligations in ROPS
14-15B and the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget as herein approved by the Successor Agency.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs
Successor Agency staff, to take all administrative actions necessary under the Dissolution
Statutes, to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via electronic mail, internet posting, and/or
hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or convenient in connection with the approval of
the ROPS 14-15B and the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget, and to take any other actions
necessary to ensure the validity of the ROPS 14-15B and the validity of any enforceable
obligation listed thereon and the validity of the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget and
corresponding Administrative Cost Allowance. In addition, the Oversight Board authorizes and

Page 2 of3



directs the Successor Agency staff to make such non-substantive revisions to ROPS 14-15B as
may be necessary to submit ROPS 14-15B in any modified form required by the DOF, and
ROPS 14-15B as so modified shall thereupon constitute ROPS 14-15B as approved by the
Oversight Board pursuant to this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs
the City Manager, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, to execute the documents and
instruments as are appropriate, in consultation with the City Attorney, acting in the capacity of
counsel to the Successor Agency, to effectuate and implement the terms of this Resolution;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect at the time and in
the manner prescribed in Health and Safety Code Section 341 79(h).

HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, September 24, 2014

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

BOARD MEMBERS:

BOARD MEMBERS:

BOARD MEMBERS:

BOARD MEMBERS:

ATTEST:

Brunner, Henson, Hodges, Valle

V~hairofthe Oversight Board

Page 3 of3



CITY OF

HAYWARD
HEART OF THE BAY

DATE: September 23,2014

TO: Chair and Oversight Board Members

FROM: Assistant City Manager

2

SUBJECT: Approval ofthe Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) and
Administrative Budget for the Period January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

RECOMMENDATION

That the Oversight Board adopts the attached resolution (Attachment I) approving the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14_15B) and the Successor Agency Administrative Budget
for the period January 1- June 30, 2015 and authorizes staffto take other administrative actions and
execute contracts and such other documents as are appropriate to effectuate the intent of the
resolution and all actions necessary to effectuate associated requirements ofthe Dissolution Act and
AB 1484.

BACKGROUND

The California State Legislature enacted Assembly Bill xl 26 (the "Dissolution Act") to dissolve
redevelopment agencies fonned under the Community Redevelopment Law in June of2011. The
California Supreme Court in its decision in California RedevelopmentAssociation v. Matosantos,
issued December 29, 2011, declared the Dissolution Act to be constitutional. Under the Dissolution
Act, all California redevelopment agencies were dissolved effective February 1, 2012, and various
actions are now required by successor agencies to unwind the affairs ofall former redevelopment
agencies.

On June 27,2012, as part ofthe state budget package, the California legislature passed AB 1484.
As a budget trailer bill, AB 1484 became effective immediately upon signature by the Governor,
which occurred that same day. The main objective ofAB 1484 was to amend the 2011
Redevelopment Dissolution Act (ABlx 26) based on experience in implementing the Act at the
state and local level during the past year. AB 1484 imposes significant new obligations on the
successor agencies and oversight boards ofdissolving redevelopment agencies, which staffhas been
implementing over the past two years.

DISCUSSION

The intent ofthis report is to recommend approval ofthe next Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS 14_15B) and Administrative Budget for the period January through June 2015



(Attachments II and III). Every six months, the Successor Agency is required to prepare and submit
a ROPS that outlines the required payments the Successor Agency must make to meet required
obligations and to wind down the affairs ofthe former Redevelopment Agency. Once the Oversight
Board approves these items, staffwill submit them to the Department ofFinance by the October 1,
2014 deadline.

One ofthe few positive aspects ofthe passage ofAB 1484 is the opportunity to seek repayment of
interagency loans, such as the one Hayward's General Fund provided to the former RnA in 1975 to
cover a variety ofstart-up expenses. The current balance on this loan is approximately $8 million.
In addition, there is an outstanding loan due from the Successor Agency to the Housing Authority
(the SERAF loan) totaling approximately $3.8 million and outstanding loans due to the City's
Sewer and Water Enterprise Funds (totaling approximately $2 million). Since the Successor
Agency has received its Finding ofCompletion, staffbegan the process to request repayment of
these loans with the submittal ofthe prior ROPS in March 2014. The SERAF loan receives first
priority for payoffunder AB1484, followed by the General Fund loan and then the Enterprise Fund
loans. The Successor Agency did receive a payment towards the SERAF loan of $1,069,855 in
June 2014 with the disbursement of the ROPS expenses for ROPS 14_15A. There are specific
repayment formulas outlined in AB1484 and the amount ofrepayment requested on the ROPS
14 15B is consistent with these formulas. ROPS 14 15B will account for the further repayment of- -
the SERAF loan and repayment ofthe General Fund loan will not likely begin until FY2017.

At the time ofpublication of this report, staffis still finalizing the preparation ofthe ROPS 14_15B
document, which will be distributed on Monday, September 22, 2014.

Implementation Actions: The accompanying resolution authorizes and directs staffto take all
administrative steps on behalfofthe Successor Agency to implement upcoming requirements under
the Dissolution Act and AB 1484, including providing necessary notices, transmittals, and postings
regarding the ROPS and Successor Agency administrative budget.

Environmental Review: The actions set forth in the recommended accompanying resolution, as
summarized above, are exempt under Guideline 15378(b)(4) ofthe California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA) in that the actions do not constitute a "project," but instead are required to
continue a governmental funding mechanism for enforceable obligations ofthe former
Redevelopment Agency and to perform the statutorily mandated unwinding ofthe assets, liabilities,
and functions ofthe former Redevelopment Agency pursuant to the Dissolution Act.

ECONOMIC AND FISCAL IMPACT

Approval ofthe ROPS 14_15B will facilitate the ability of the City as Successor Agency to
continue payment ofthe enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency and is
among the measures required to be taken to avoid triggering an event ofdefault under any
enforceable obligations. Approval ofthe Successor Agency administrative budget will facilitate the
Successor Agency's receipt ofthe funds to which it is entitled under the Dissolution Act and AB
1484 to implement its administrative responsibilities.

NEXT STEPS

Approval ofROPS 14j 5B and Successor Agency Administrative Budga
September 23,2014

20f3



Following approval ofthe ROPS 14_15B and the Administrative Budget by the Oversight Board,
staffwill submit these to the Department ofFinance (DOF) by October 1 for final approval. The
DOF then has an opportunity to review and object to any items on the ROPS and/or request
additional documentation. The Successor Agency then has an opportunity to request a meet and
confer session if staff disagrees with any of the DOF determinations. All DOF meet and confer
determinations must be made prior to December 1, 2014, which is when the funds for the ROPS
14_15B period will be disbursed to the Successor Agency.

Prepared and Recommended by: Kelly McAdoo, Assistant City Manager

Approved by:

Fran David, City Manager

Attachment I:

Attachment IT:

Attachment III:

Resolution

ROPS 14_15B (To be distributed Monday, September 22,2014)

Successor Agency Administrative Budget

Approval ofROPS 14j 5B and Successor AgUlCY Administrative Budget
September 23.2014

30f3



ATTACHMENT III
September 24, 2014

Successor Agency Administrative Allowance - FY2015 Budget
July 2014 - June 2015 expenses

Starting FY2015 Budget Balance
Employee Salaries & Benefits

Balance Remaining
legal Costs

Supplies and Services

Balance Remaining

$250,000
($195,014)

$54,987
($5,000)

($49,987)

$0

Page 1 of 1



Name of Successor Agency:

Name of County:

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) • Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 Period

Hayward

Alameda

ITEM 2 ATTACHMENT II

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding
A Sources (B+C+D):

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Oetail)

C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail)

o Other Funding (ROPS Detail)

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G):

F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E):

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S)

K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I"')

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E)

M Less Pnor Petiod AdJlJ!3tment (Report of Prior P&nod Adjustments Column AA)

N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M)

Six-Month Total

$ 559,215

559.215

$ 4,197,344

4,072,344

125,000

$ 4,756,559

4.197,344

{17,66I1)

$ 4,179,675

4,197,344

4,197,344

IsI _

certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and safety code, I
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Name

Signature

TrUe

Date

PAGE 1 OF 7



ITEM 2 ATIACHMENT II

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) • ROPS Detail
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

(Report Amoura in Whole Dollars)

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P

Fundlna Source

Non-R.-Iopment Property Tax Trust Fund
INon.RPi'TFi RPTTF

ContrRtlAgreement Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Reserve

It""" Prolect Name I Debt Dblloatlon Obllga1Jon Type execution Data T&rrnlnatlon Dati! Payee Dll5CrlPllonIP e ProIe<:t Area Debt or ObIloatlon RMlrad Bond Proceeds Balance Other Funds Non....dmln Admin Six-Month Total
$ 7S,543.614 $ - $ 559215 $ - $ 4072 34<4 $ 125000 $ 4756559

1 2004 Tax AllocaIfon Bonds Bonds Issued On or 5/112004 5/112034 WellsF~ Bond issue 10 fund non-hoU'ing He_rd DaM1lown 47,118,729 N 2,516,791 2,Sle,791
Illofore 12131/10 crole<:ls

6 2006 Tax AI_on Bonds Bonds Issued On or 81112006 8I11203e Wells Fargo Bond issue 10 fund non-hoUsing Ha)W8td Dov.ntown 20,256,891 N 360,003 360,003
Before 12131/10 proIacts

14 FO"'hiliF~ Loa... ImpwvomS<lll1nf,.sto 3IW2011 111J2(l'i(J Multiple I'nIperty 0w<1... Matehong 10IIl' funds h omperty HayWll'd D4.;ml""", 4\k.JS8 N iQl')1l!!;8 409,656
U(~l.Ire ___ -.g Foalnt1I B1YdfO'r~

m'lorovenjeat blowlll'
15 Foothill F~e Loan Project Prclject Management 1/112014 813012014 Successor AgencY Project Delivery Costs to Implement He)W8td DClVdllown 9,051 N 9,051 '1051

Delivery Costs (Staff CostslLegal Costs Foothill Fal"'Ge Loan Project
Fees)

20 Contrae! 10. l4iBaion Blvd $pa<'"n., PtullW<lOfl~ ";'I7fW09 513'112013 Hall A'mioona '1\<14I11Ph'" t:ono_ t .• 1'r"""I~ '?"'~fiC plan lor Hayward 000;0"""'" v -
Plarlio ~l'llcati GnIbGn/ M'BlIOI, Blvd eomdo..

21 Successor Agency Admin Allowance Admin Costs 211/2012 1/112050 City of Hayward Per AB>1 26,10 cover administralive Hayw'.lrdDov.I'llown 250,000 N 125,000 125,000
costs or Successor Allenev

23 Contract for Security Alarm Property 7/1112012 1/112050 ACT sacu~ty Services Alerm Service !Dr Cinema Place Ha_rd DO\M'1Iown 1,066 N 1,066 ';,066
Maintenance 0"""'"

l5 Contract for Elevator Malnt and Property 7/1112012 1/112050 MitslJlishi Bectric Cinema Place Elevator Ha_rd DO\M'1Iown 3,900 N 3,900 3.900
Repair Meintenance

27 Contract for Sweeping Property 7/1112012 1/112050 Montgomery 9Neeping Cineme Place Garlllle Sweeping He_rdDov.l'llown 5,200 N 5,200 5~00

Maintenance Service
29 Utilities Property 7/1112012 1/112050 PGE Cinema Place Garage Ulirtties Heyward Dov.I'llown 13,260 N 13,260 1<\~60

MainlIlnance
31 Utilities Property 7/1112012 11112050 City of Hayward Cinema Place W" U1ii1ies Heyward DO\M'1Iown 416 N 416 41e

Maintenance
35 ContrOll:l fur EOnv R.ma.i~,"," Wl'fl< R.nedieti" J 81512011 9IllI2013 TRC R••1dual~ Silo - R.~'.>val HMyward~ 52 528 ill 5:L52ll 52,52e

AclI""W..t
3e Project DelIvery Costs - Burbank Prqect Management 1/112014 8I3lY2014 City of Heyward (successor FtnaI'IZ8 negotiation and execution at Heyward DO\M'1Iown 6,803 N 6,80:: 6,80::

Residual Silo COlll8 Agency) Purchase and Sale Agreement - staff
IllRliect rnarnt costslleiial fees

'f7 Property Disposition Costs - former Property Dispositions 1/112014 8I3lY2014 City of He)W8td (Successor Staff project mgmt costs; legal fees; Hayward Do.mtown 85,000 N 85,OOC 85,OOC
Agency-neld proper1ies Agency) prnper1)' mgmt costs; eppreisal costs;

oIher associetad costs lor property

= disposition
,~ ContrK'. for Err> Remadieiior, RIlI'Ilt"';;'ltiol'. 813012012 AMEC{~~" Ir,,~

<:'" R__- C._.. Piac>l H""""",,, DO\M'1Iown ,l..2l6 N 7'j 216 71 ~1

4Il {;.nntrac' I... W6Ila; T""'''11 R~ 1/1/2051) ~CE!: WJ~U~~ dle-Pt9ce- H~_~n ~;7i4 1'< 4.714 471.
mOllll.Ul(;-·._

48 Repayment Allreement IM!fl Cityof C1tylCounty Lolm !lI23I1975 1/112050 City of Hayward To fund start...., costs of Hayward Hayward DO\M'1Iown 8,426,422 N -
H_ On or Before 6127/11 R Proiecl AIea

49 SERAF SERAFIERAF 81312011 1/112050 Hayward Housing Authority Loan lor SERAF FY10 end FY11 Hayward DO\M'1Iown 2,806,881 N 1,069,854 1,069,854
loavmerts

50 Contrect for Environmental Remediation 1/112014 813012014 TRC Payment for removal at anvirorrnental H_rd DO\M'1Iown 13,401 N 13,401 13,401
Remadiation (New Burbank School mooiloring wells following DTSC
site) durance on new Burbank E1ementr.ry

SChoolslle
53 Envi""."entai Monilonrlg Exped.... l'«!mt!(1oabon j,11211H 1'/3012(" I DTSC ReguIU>ry mOl"titorinij:1lll _.',"'1Ie1 H_fdDCl\IIllb.<1n 1.000 N I 1.000 1,000

"""'-.up"",",8''-_
1 SChool oon.1rUClIOr,

55 South Hayward BART Project Project Management 1/112014 813012014 John DeCle;.q Project Delivery Costs to Implement Hayward Downtown - Y
Management Expenses Costs South Heyward BART Transit O~ented

Deveiooment Proiect
56 South Hayward BART Project Legal 1/1/2014 e13012014 Goldfarb Upman Project Delivery Costs to Implement Hayward Downtown - y

Management Expenses South H_rd BART Transit Oriented
Davaloomant Prolect

57 South Hayward BART Project Project Management 1/112014 813012014 City or Ha)W8td (Hou.ing Project Delivery Costs 10 Implement Ha_rd DO\M'1Iown - Y
Management Elcpenses Costs fo,uthority) South Heyward BART Transit Oriented

DevelCIIlment Project
1;8 T,,"nyovr! Preser""''''' MaintiI,...".... Pr_1y 11112014 6WI201. Ton~ :>o• ..".ation IJngilllll k., sgrw.'n8nloa ~'Iid'l Hd_<I DowrJlooM,

M......1l«lC& LIFlIIbod :'8imetsh!p S300 000 Mrutul9""1l1l81
n,*rcenance 8lUl8nsas

PAGE20F7



ITEM 2 ATTACHMENT II

Recognized Obllgatlon Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

(Report Amounts in Whole llollen)

A B C 0 E F G H I J K L M N 0 P

Fundlna Source

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
INon.RPTTFI RPTTF

Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement Tot8I OUtstanding Reserve
Item' Protect Name I Debt Obllaatton Oblllladon TYDe Execudon Date Termination Date Paves Desc:r1otionlProlect ScoDe Prolect Area DlIbt or Obllaatlon RetIred Bond Proceeds Balance Other Funds Non-Admln Admin S1x-Monlh Total

jQ CiI....,. PIa<:a P1'es&IJtp WaoIW>g PrC4*!:' 111120 '0 8130/2(1",~ Wib::>, Ullllrlticipllle IlI8Ir1len'n:e expense at Ha..- ,1 0t.Nmt0wn y -
M~ ':,nema PIa<:e DOIiurol; Q"""'"

eo 2004 TAB Admin Fee FY 2015 Fees 5/112004 5/112034 Wells Fargo Annual edmi_ve fee for bond 2,000 N 2,000 2000
'SSUWK:8

81 2004 TAB Admin Fee FY 2015 Fees 5/112004 5/112034 WiIJdan Annual admirriolnllive fee for bond 3,000 N 3,000 Z'OOQ
ISlulll'lC8

fl2 2008 TAB Admin Fee FY 2015 Fees 6/112006 6/1J2038 Wells Fergo Annual edmi_tive fee for bond 1,800 N 1,800 1,800
Issuance

'l3 2008 TAB Admin Fee FY 2014 Fees 6/112006 6/1J2038 Willda" Annual admlnlslrative fee for bond 700 N 700 700
issuance

64 HOUSIng AUlh",..riy "dnll'"....... Housing Entitv 2,'1fIlW',4 7/1m1e Ci!\; 01 Hl1Y'oI<'I'd HCAJSIIlll Admlr;str_c:uslall~.,fo; N -
Cus, AlkIwance lPeI .'B 0171 AdmmCos, Aui"",tt. HOUS'M ..ulhu I,,, \lUl"SUdllt 10 AB 171

65 N -
88 N -
67 N -
68 N -
89 N -
70 N -
71 N -
72 N -
73 N -
71 N -
75 N
7l: N -
77 N -
78 N -
79 N -
80 N -
81 N -
82 N -
33 N -
84 N -
85 N -
86 N -
i!1 N -
as N -
59 N
90 N -
'11 N -
92 N
93 N
94 N -
95 N -
98 N
97 N
98 N
99 N

100 N
101 N
102 N
103 N
104 N
105 N
106 N
107 N
108 N
109 N
110 N
111 N
112 N

PAGE 3 OF 7



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) • Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts In Whole Dollars)

ITEM 2 ATTACHMENT II

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (I), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available

or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https:ljrad.dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency TIps Sheet.pdf.

A B C D E F G H I

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF

Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances RPTIF

Bonds Issued Bonds Issued and DDR RPTIF distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
on or before on or after balances reserve for Grants, and

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12131110 01/01/11 retained future period(s) Interest, Etc. Admin Comments

ROPS 13-148 Actuals (01/01114 - 06l30114)
1 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01101114)

- - 1,663,414 3190,691
2 Revenuellncome (Actual 06130114)

RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2014

227,245- - -
3 Expenditures for ROPS 13-148 Enforceable Obligations (Actual

06130114)
RPTIF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q - - 192,623 3,256,600 3,256,600

4 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06130114)
RPTIF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed for

* Need to retain PERS and OPEB liabilitydebt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 13-148 - - 619,527 843,462 amounts and leave liability
5 ROPS 13-148 RPTIF Prior Period Adjustment

RPTIF amount should tie to the self-feJlOrted ROPS 13-148 PPA in the No entry requlf(ld
Report of PPA, Column S

1a69
6 Ending Actual Available Cash Balance

C to G =(1 + 2 - 3 - 4), H =(1 + 2 - 3 - 4 - 5) - - 851,264 - 227,245 (927,040)

ROPS 14-15A Estimate (07/01114 -12131/14)
7 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)

(C, D, E, G =4 + 6, F =H4 + F4 + F6, and H =5 + 6) - - 1,470791 843,462 227,245 (909,371)
8 Revenue/Income (Estimate 12131/14)

RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller durina June 2014 - - 1,317,415

9 Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
12131/14) - - 2,369,097 347,589 1,539,605

10 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12131/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amount distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-15A - - 559,215 843,462

11 Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10)
11,457,521\ 1120,344} 11131,561\- . -

PAGE40F7



ITEM 2 ATTACHMENT II

Recognized Obllgallon payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reporled fDr the ROPS 13-148 (January 1, 20141hrough June 30, 2014) Period PunllJBllt to Health and S8fely Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

(Report AmounIs In Whale DaDs",)

1I0PS 13-148 Sue......, Agency (SA) S.........._ PrIo, Period AdJusIme.... (PPA): Pu"""",, to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAo ... reqLlred to report tile dllerences between their actual ovoIIable Ml:lirg and thei' actual expendil\.nls for lhe ROPS 13-146 IJ......r; tIYough J.... 2014) port"". Tho omllU't of Red....elopmerrt Property Ta>< Trult FlMld (RPTTF) _DYed '0( tile RaPS
14-158 l~ ..... lhrougllJune 2O'isi DO">d WI be _ IwthoSA·........ooortocI ROPS 13-14B aIor_J odiuolrno1t. HSC S_341118(.).0 .peciIeolh;lthe prior period odJ- _eported by SAo ... ouIljec:t to adtlwtho c:ounlYa_~(CACIondtho Stol. ConI_.
ABel DIE I f G I H I I J I K I L I III IN 0 pI Q IRS T

Bond Proce.da

Non-RPTTF Expendltura.

OthwFunda Non-Admln

RPTTF Exponclturo.

Admin

Net SA NorMdmln
and Admin PPA
(Amount U..d to

Off'" ROPS 14-151
Roquoo1od RPTTf)

Project: fUme I Debt
Obligation Authorlud Authorized Actual

A'IeAabJe
IU'TTl'

(HOPS 13-148
distI1tMJted + aI ather

avaltableaa of
Authorized 01, /114)

NetLAuerot
Authorized I

Availible Actuol

Oltlrenca
(WKlolooolhllnL,
th.dlH~i.

zo"'J Authorized

Anllabte
RPTTf

(ROPSI3-14B
distrWecl + IalIClthat

available as cJ
0111/14)

...tLe.... crtAu_'
Anllable Actual

DIKo_
(IIlolaJocIll.1
alUlMda IOtIl

.uthorbod, tho
toml dtffe.....c::. I..."')

Net Dlff.,.nce
(ll~) SACommanla

, 2004 T&').: AlOOAtt?tt Bo,v'!'.I

? 'W04 TAB Aanin Fee
FY2012

3 200liTASActtIinFee
FY:101:!'

4 .'D)4 T:"8 Admn Fe~

FY.JO"i2
S 2OCHTA51drnnFee

FY2013
6 2006 Tax ~Io"':atinn Bonds

';" :20015 TAS Admin Fee
FY2012

R '2DOf.TABAdmitFee
FY2013

10 200fTAf Admit Fee
FY201J

12 SERAF

1:<' 1~tc.;·RutRLlf'Rn1

~ Foothll F e Loans
15 ::ooIhiiF~e Losn

Fl'OJe~ OMvery CnRi.s.
S'aIi~FEe"

1~ EtnDlo.- Loav. L.-ilv
17 PERS lJabiity

1112.623 $

000

3,'149,269

2,482.679

361,650

7.551

S.1C;~.269

2482 679

361650

7551

3.149,2U9

2~2tf71;

'l6'.6S0

71551

2,482 678

361650

7,551

'".ees 1:<5.00c. 125,000 125,000 12S,OOiI 17,669

9 OPEBUabil
19 innnnce costs
':W Contrar-t lor Msalon 8tItd

5"""" Plan

22 CO<rtroot lor s.curtty
Sertit:eG

23 ConIra.1 fnr Securtty :\Iaml

2/: Contrad for $erurit't "larm

~ ContAd: for Elevator Maut
SIlO Reaal(

2e COlltr.:n for Elevator Malni.
ar"CReDBlr

27 ontract for Swe
28 COI.tract for SWe
29 Utiities
3(j utlftles
31 utlltles
32 utiltles
33 ConbacllOl Elf'

RemedllltJ:)r. Work

35 Cortract fei En:
Remedlaton warJt

2.474

125,000 125,000 125,000

1 025 1 D25 1025 'i,Q25 'l.02f

3750 3750 ;;.750 3,3~1 3911 39B

5000 5,000 3510 1490 1,490

12,750 12750 1::.750 5 9.20£ 9,205

400 400 400 122 271, 279

PAGE 5 OF 7



ITEM 2 ATTACHMENT II

Recognized OblIgation payment Schedule (ROPS 14-1158). Report of Prior Period A,,_
Reported for the ROPS 1So148 (January 1, 2014 through Jlnl30, 2014) Per10d PlnUant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) sectiOl134186 (a)

IReDOrt Amounls in Whale Dolo",}

RaPS 13-14B Su.....or Agency (SA) S.....p...... PrIor _ AdJ..._n.. (PPA~ P...uant to HSC _ 34186 (0), SAo .... roq,*ed to report tho diIforonooo botwHn tholr lICIualovajlobie fuoo~ 000 their lIcIuolaxpendlureslor tho ROPS 13-148 CJoooaryttlough J..., 2014) pertod The omourt 01 Rodovelopnenl property Tax Truol FuOO (RPTTF) _OI'ed lor the RaPS
14-158 (JoroarythrolQh J..., 2015) pertod'" be oIIlIel by tho SA'••_od RaPS 13-14B prior period adjuoImert. HSC 50-. 34186 Co) _ opeclli.. that tho prior' ....._od by SAo .... oubIectto au:II by "'" Olll.dy aueiIor-<>lllllnlller (CAe) _tho Stlte~r.

A B C I D I E I F I G I H I I J I K I L I M I N I 0 I p I Q I R I s T

NorHU'TIF Expondlureo RPTIFExDOndIlu...

Net SA Non-Admln
ndAdmlnPPA

(Amount Used to
0If001 ROPS 14-1SB

Bond Pl'OCMd. Ruarve Baau.c. other Funds Non-A....... Admin Roquollod RPTTI')

AvaJloblo A..,.i..W.

D__

RI'TTF RPTTf (If lotll aetual
(ROPS 13-148 DtffII,..nce (ROPS 13-14B ox_toto,

diltrbuted + all other Net Leae, of (llKIoIo...hanL, d_od+all_ Net Lu., of authort2ad. the
Project Ham. I Debt avP.llable as of Authartad I the dtfr.",nce Is available as d A_' tollil dW.,.nw .. PM. Difference

Ihlm' ObllgoUon Aul_d Actual Authorized Aclual Authorlzod Actual A_d 0111114) Avanlb.. Actu.1 .....) Aulhorlzod 01/1114) Available Actual """') (M+R) SA Commantl

S ·r - s 'is,OOU $ 1lU:,!323 S - S - S 3.149,269 S ~ 14i1.26SI ~ ~.14g,2U9 1 3.131,6011 ~ '17669 5 125,000 $ 125,000 S 12f;,oo~ S 1~5,lJOO S $ r"',f5tl
36 Project Deliull!r; CosVi: -

Burba,lk Redldual 31ie - 1500 1500 1,)()ll 1500 -
To F,'Qperty Disposition '.':0Bti.

fol,n~r JolQp.lll1Y-'hek.i
IrUl~"iles 99,356 99,35l'· BB,35e 99,35a -

3li Contrac\ ftJrErN
RemedJailon

39 Ccntract for Fnanclel
J'..laJvslS -

40 Contract for Water Testi 143 -
41 AB1484 Aud'l Ex no.. 35000 31489 - -
--'1'1 OVerslg~ BO<!Ird Legal

eo.....1
'!:! Cinema P1~r-e Malnlf'flance

Expens~ Ret:,~ef4

-
$4 Ci'leilla ptatfl Mairt.-a

R~8V1'V8FY1:! PayrnflOi.
- - - - -

15 Chlma~ MatteNl"lCe
R~.e1'JeFY1::: Pa\1nert

-
4S 2004 TM; Adm., Fee FY

20M 2.000 2000 '000 2000 2,000
i, 'lD04 TloB xani1 Fee FY

21114 3,000 3.000 3,000 2,708 ~ 2!l4
-48 R.po,....-.t Agreetoent

'Mlti Ck> c:I HIMYIlr<! -
49 3ERAF -
50 Curt.~;t,....rEnYi'ormerel

Reme1l~lKtll (New Bu'bank
SthuoIBlie 9,598 -

51 2008 TN3 Admlrl Fe< :'Y
2111' 1,800 1,600 1.aoo 1,800 1.900

52 ::oo6TN3_,IrIFeeFY
2\11< - - - 700 700 700 631 69 ~9

53 ~..""romtertar MonItoll"l}
Exuenll.. 2,818 .

54 Ci1.m~ PBce E!e''<8tor
Realilll' -

55 South Hay\'I,-an:: ~.RT
Projeti Mllinagemeni
Ex...... -

'i6 South :-i"YI"'''' B'lRT
Projeci. Manageme:i1l
Ex......

~7 South Hay,.~rd SPoRT
Projec~ Mcanagemtlrli
ExlMMSe;.:;. 20,000 20,000 2O,UIJO 20000

58 Tenn~n Prefervation
htIa1~enance 145,000 145,000 145,000 145,000 -

sa Cineml'i PJace PreaBur~

W..II,," 1108 1.108 'i106 'I 'J08 '1.108

-

- -
-

PAGE60F7



Recognized ObllgaOon Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) - Notes
January 1,2015 through June 30, 2015

Item # Notes/Comments

ITEM 2 ATTACHMENT II

PAGE 7 OF7




